
7 
 

 
 
September 13, 2024           
 
 
TO: Alder Mollie Jones, Chair 
  
FROM: Ron J. Pritzlaff, P. E., Assistant Commissioner of Public Works 
  
RE: Final Payment Contract #2023029 – Racine Transfer Station 
 
 
The work on Contract 2023029, Racine Transfer Station has been completed and Bukacek 
Construction is requesting final payment. 
 
The final contract amount for all work completed is $4,803,625.61. 
 
The project was authorized by Resolution No. 0314-23 dated April 17, 2023 in the amount of 
$4,461,555.00.  The contract amount was increased $342,070.61 by Change Orders 1 – 8.  
 
Funding is as follows: 
 
 

ORG  OBJECT Description Amount 

45040 57110 Racine Transfer Station $4,803,625.61 

 Total $4,803,625.61 

 
 

 
John C. Rooney, P.E. 

Commissioner of Public Works 
 

       Ron J. Pritzlaff, P.E. 
Asst. Comm. of Public Works 

 
Ara P. Molitor, P.E. 

City Engineer 
John C. Rooney, P.E. 

A t C Of P bli W k /Cit E i

 

Department of Public Works 
 

City Hall 
730 Washington Avenue 
Racine, WI 53403 

 


