
Page 1 of
CITY OF RACINE

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

2023029 Racine Public Works Transfer StationContract No. & Name

C.O. No. 1 Funding Account (s)

45040 57'110

Original Contract
Previous C.O 's

Contract Total

$
$

$

4 461 555 00
29 920 00

4,491,475.00
Contractor BukacekConstruction

We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated

Item
No.

Description of Changes - Quantities, Units,
Unit Prices, Chanqe in Completion Schedule

Decrease
in Contract

lncrease
in Contract

Add or delete the following items according
to the quantities and unit prices shown below

,1 Additional Four lnch Conduit for Communications/Electric Feeds LS 10 @, $ 5,006.52 $ $ 5,006.52
2 Relocate monitorina well lines LS 1.0 @ $ 50,198.68 $ $ 50.198.68

$ $

$ $

$ $
$ $
$ $

$ $

$ $
$ $
$ 5

$ s
$ $

Total Decrease
Total lncrease
Change in Contract Amount due to this Chanqe Order

$
s 55,205 20
$ 55,205.20

Adjusted Contract Amount . . .

The time provided for completion of lhe contract is unchanged
This document shall become an amendment to lhe contract and all
provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

Accepted by:

Recommended by

Approved by:

Approved byl

Engrneer/Deparlmeni Head

$ 4 516,760.20

Dale

Date

Authorized by Resolution No
Racrne Public Lrbrary ' Executive Director

Dale



BUKACEK
CONSTRUCTION
trt rrlalinq qllrrr vi.jicln

2429 SummtAvenLe
Racine W 53404
Ph 262637-9791

23023 Racine Public Works Transfer Station

Change Request

To: City of Racine

City Hall Room 304

730 Washington Avenue

Racine. WI 53403

Ph:262-636-9121

umber: CR OO2

Oatpt 7t2512023

Please review the following change in scope. To indicate your approval, please sign below and retum
comments, please contact Bukacek's project manager for discussion

Description: CR 002: Additional 4" conduit for data mmmunication into the building

Scopa:
Additional 4 conduit for data communicalion into the buildinq per AT&T requirements.

lfyou have questions, conc,erns, or

SOV Line Cost Code SubEofltractor/Supplier Name Oescript on

29 2Go5oo Rlc Eleclric lnc Electncal s4 551 38

Sublotal: s4.551.38

145514

55,006.52

The schedule rs not aflected by this change

Submitted by: Dean Rosenbaum Approved by

Date:

Page 1 of 1

Total:



N,,G,

----

ELEGIA'C_.-

1400 Rapids Drive
Racine, wl 53404
252-632-8639

CHANGE ORDER

clo Datei7l1312023

c/o No.101
Customer C/O No.
R.l.C. Job No.72137

BILL CHANGES TO:

BCI Group
2429 Summit Av

Racine, Wl 53404

WORK PERFORMED AT:

Racine Transfer Station
6300 21st Street

Racine, Wl 53406

The following change(s) are being made to the original work being performed:

Amount
Furnish and install approx. 60' of 4" PVC conduit from building to back of curb for
incoming data service
Furnish and install approx. 60' x 24" deep trench from the building to back of curb
New trench to be back-filled wth clear stone
New 4" conduit will have rigid 90's for pulling
Premium time lS NOT included in our change order pricing

4,551.38

All payment agreements and contract conditions will remain the same as contained within the original proposal/bid.

Accepted By:

Please sign and return within (3) days of receipt

Accepted Date:



BUKACEK
CONSTRUCTION
brrildlnq Lll )r rr visi.rn

2429 Summrt Avenue
Racine W 53404
Ph: 262 637-9791

23023 Racine Public Works Transfer Station

Change Request

To: City of Racine

City Hall Room 304

730 \ hshington Avenue

Racine, Wl 53403

Ph 262 636-9121

Number: CR 003

Date'. 713112023

Please review the following change in scope. To indicale your approval, please sagn below and retum. lfyou have questions, concerns, or
comments, please contacl Bukac€k's project manager for discussion

Descdption: CR 003 Relocate Well Lines Above Grade

Scope:
CR 003 Relocate VVell Lrnes Above Grade

Submfied by: Dean Rosenbaom

SOV Line Cost Code Subconlracto/Supplier Name

31

31

31

31-0500

31-0500

31-0500

AWOakes & Son

Bukac€k Constructon Group nc

AW Oakes & Son

U/ell Pipe Line Trench

Kestral Hawk Pumps

Hydro Ercavanon Costs

$(,089 30)

$43.291 66

$3,432 7E

Sublotal: s45 635 16

s4 563 52

Total $50,198.68

The schedule is nol affected by this change

Cc Dave Beaulieu (Bukacek Constructron Group Inc)

Approved by:

Datel

Page 1 of 1



A.W. Oakcs & Son. Idc.

23 l4l- I Racinc - Transfcr Station JOB

Mikc Rosowski

Activity Pcrm Constr

labor Malcrial MatYExp
Equip Sub-

Mcnr Conract

0728,2021
Pagc I

16r02

Dir&t Cosl Report

Dcsc Quanri!y
Iln11 Iotal

BID ITE}I

Suxrn,rr! Codcs

203t 9

30
wcll Pip€ Excavaion and Backfill

I-erchate Forcrmsin Ou.tr: 55.00 Lr Hrrshft: 12.00 CrL 2 wC: NONE

l0?
2Fn
12

2PIPE

6THR
8r02
8l 84

F-t39
o-r39
sr,089.30

sand

00
00

00

00
00
00

00
00

00 tIl Prod:
16.000

6.000
1.370

1i0.000
55.000
70.000

42.170
41.170

12.235l

53 cy BKF 18.29 Eons
(Mod) Roueh Grading
I l/2" brass coup@105% I

GranularBackfill@105% |

Pipc & Fittings@I0s% I

Trucking pcr tlour I

Skidstecr I

rc200 Sizcd Back IIoc I

139 Foreman AEM I

ll9 Operator AEM PRVT I 2

0.0461 MII/'I-F

3.00
2t.00

195.00

2.00
r.00
1.00

r.00
2.00
3.00

I:A
TON
LF

IIR
HR
IIR
MH
MH
MH .16.1

2.00

50

132

281

260

55

70

82

160

r,089

65.fi)tt0 UH tab Pcs:

50

t32
281

260

82

I60
111

3.00 Eqp Pcs

55

10

:60 lti

:-> Item Totats: 30
sl_089.30 0_046t MH/LF
t6.758 65 LF

\4ell Pip€ Ercavrtion rnd Aackfiu
]OO MH 241

3 7t
463

7.t3
260

4.00

125

r92
1,089

t6 76
[ 2.235 I

s1.089.30 ""* Report Totals ***

'Unrcv icwcd' Ac!ivilics ar. markcd

I00 \'tH 2.1r .163 :60 t25 1.089

>>> ildicales :{on Additive Aotivily
''--Rcport Notes:---

Thc cstimalc was prcparcd with TAK€OFF Quantiiics.
This rcport shows TAKEOFF Quantilics with thc rcsources.

Bid Datc: Owncr: Engin€:cring Firm:
EstimatorJn{harge: TODD

JOB NOTES
EsLimaEe creaced an: 06/2 /2A2J by User4: 225
Source escimaEe used: L: \HEAVYBID\EST\0 3 000

+ on units of MI{ indicalc avcragc labor unil cost was uscd rathcr than basc ratc.

{ I in thc Unit Cost Column l"abor Unit Cost wi$out tabor Burdcns
In equipment renr t and EoE t noE = 100t are represenEed as xxxtYYY where xxx=Renr?

'.---{alcndar Codcs---
| 5-8 Ik Days

2 5-12 HR Drys (Default Crlendar)
3 6-10 HR Days
4 4-10 hrs
5 5-9 TIR DAYS
6 5-9.25 hr
1 5-10 Hour Da)t

 Nd YYY=EOEX

Unir = LF TakcoffQuan: 65.000 Engr Quan: 65.000



I Landmarc
ENVIRONl'IENIAT 5Y5TEM5 ItC

555 South 8th Street

Sheboygan, WI 53081

Jttly 26.2023

Bukacek Construction
Dean Rosenbaum

Re: Groundwater Well Piping and Electrical

Landmarc Environmental Systems, LLC (Landmarc) is pleased to submit this cost estimate
to run new infrastructure to the groundwater wells at the Kestrel Hawk l-andfill.

Scope of Services:

o lnstall new Hot Box supplied by Republic Services.
o Pour concrete pad
o lnstall I inch HDPE piping from each well location to new hot box
. Install 2- I inch pvc conduits and wire to each well for power and float wires
o lnstall I % inch HDPE piping from hot box to existing discharge line near well 5

. Relocate control panel to hotbox location
r Run electrical supply from new pole location to hot box.
. Install new I inch pitless adaptors on all wells
o Lower wells 6 and 7 to desired elevation
. Raise well 5 to desired elevation

Total Cost Estimate: S43,291.68

We are looking forward to being able to work with XXXX on this project. All other
additional work will be performed on a T&M basis, upon approval. Ifyou have any
questions, please do not hesitate to call.

Sincerely,
Landmarc Environmental Systems, LLC

6fa*t& 1f*enz

Patrick Lorenz
Principal



cfl

Charges for Cost Code: 95-3

Oalet O712512023 Foreman:'1182
Production Quantities - 0.000

Code

1093
1142
1272
6047
8107
RD577

Bill #: I Change Order #: I
Exc. Pot Hole Around Wells Expose lines

Time and Material Billing Report

Exc, Pot Hole Around Well Lines

Description Class Reg. Hr5

Brandyn O'Haver O139-PRV 4.5
Kyle O'Haver O139-FOR 4.5
Pete Girolamo O139-PRV 3.5
Timothy Hawkins A13g-APPT 2.5
MUD DOG 12OO HYDRO V 2.5
KOMATSU PC490 lsn A412 4.5

Totals for: 07/2512023

T&M

Rate 2 Hrs Rate 3 Hrs T&M Rates Markup

0 0 81.72l106.57l13'1.8 10.00
0 0 81.72l106.57/131.8 10.00
0 0 81.72l106.57l131.8 10.00
3 0 81.72l106.57/131.8 10.00
3 0 169.4 / 169.4 / 169.4 10.00
0 0 143 I 143 t 143 10.00

Job Code: 2313.1

Racine Transfer Station
- Bukacek

Value

404.51
404.51
314.62
576.41

1 ,024.87
707 .85

Unit Value for Today: $0.00perT&M (0T&M)

Labor Totals: Hours - 15/3/0 >> 18
Equip Totals: Hours - 7/3/0 >> 10

Labor Value:
Equipment Value:
MaterialValue:
Subcontract Value
Supply Value:
Misc 1:
Misc 2:
Misc 3:

TotalValue

TotalValue

1,700.06
1,732.72

3,432.74

TotalValue

't,700.06
1,732.72

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

3,432.78

Value

Value -
Value -

Totals in the Date
Range for Cost Code 95-3

Total Production: 0

Code

Emplotees:
1093
1182
1272
6047

Equipment
8107
RD577

Totals by individual items
Description

Brandyn O'Haver
Kyle O'Haver
Pete Girolamo
Timothy Hawkins

Totals

MUD DOG 12OO HYDRO VAC
KOMATSU PC490 [sn A41263]

Totals:

Unit Value
(per T&M)

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

Class

0.000

Reg. Hrs Rate 2 Hrs Rate 3 Hrs

O139-PRVT
o139-FORE
O139-PRVT
A13g-APPT ,1

4.5
4.5
3.5
2.5

0
0
0
3

3

3

0

3

404.51
404.51
314.62
576.41

Labor:
Material:
Supplies:
Misc 2:

Equipment:
Subcontracts:
Misc 1:
Misc 3:

1,700 06

1.024.87
707.85

1,732.72

3,432.74

1,732.72
0.00
0.00
0.00

15

2.5
4.5

7

Pinted on: 07/28/2023 14:40:24

Grand Total:

Page 1

Date Rrnge: 06/01 /2023 to 0'7 /28/2023

Tota ls

0
0
0
0

0

0
0

0

1,700.06
0.00
0.00
0.00



O*eroil
Job Code: 23134

R{cine Transfea Strtion
- Bukacek

Bill #i I Change Order #: 1

Exc. Pot llole Around Wells Expose lines

Date Range: 0610112023 to 0'7 /2812023

Time and Material Billing Report

Dale

Printed an: 07/28/2023 14:40:24 Page 2


